TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM863202

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Foster-Miller, Inc.		12/19/2023	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	C07 Technologies, Inc.
Street Address:	2525 Louis- A-Amos
City:	Lachine, QC
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	H8T 1C3
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5148397	LINEWATCH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7818901150

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7818905678

Email: admin@iandiorio.com

Correspondent Name: Kirk Teska

Address Line 1: 200 Lake Street, Unit 302B

Address Line 4: Peabody, MASSACHUSETTS 01960

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FM-644J
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kirk Teska
SIGNATURE:	/Kirk Teska/
DATE SIGNED:	12/22/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=SIGNED FM-644JCAUEP_Assignment_Trademark#page1.tif source=SIGNED FM-644JCAUEP_Assignment_Trademark#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 008298 FRAME: 0081

900823344

ASSIGNMENT

Foster-Miller, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation having its principal place of business at 350 Second Avenue, Waltham, MA 02451 (hereinafter "Assignor"), hereby transfers and assigns to C07 Technologies, Inc., a Canadian corporation having its principal place of business at 2525 Louis-A-Amos, Lachine, QC Canada H8T 1C3 (hereinafter "Assignee"), pursuant to an Asset Purchase Agreement dated November 8, 2023 between QinetiQ, Inc. and Assignee and pursuant to paragraph 2.01(f) and Schedule 4.0 thereof, Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Assignor's trade and service marks listed in Attachment 1 hereto and also including all Assignor's United States and foreign marks, applications for the same, renewals and any extensions thereof and all United States and foreign registrations on the foregoing and all rights to claim priority therefrom and/or thereto; all rights of action and damages for any past, present or future infringement relating thereto; all the goodwill associated with said marks; and the business or the portion of the business in which such trade and service marks pertain. Assignee is responsible for all future maintenance of said marks and hereby releases Assignor from any future obligations regarding said marks.

In Wi	tness Whereof, I hereto set m	y hand and seal at $\sqrt{1}$	Chelmsford, MA
		•	(city, town)
this [\] 49th_	day of [\]December	, 2023.	
		Docu	Signed by:
		Cristi	ina Smolkin
			lkin, Associate General Counsel
		for Foster-Mi	

FM-644J/C/AU/EP KT/dem

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008298 FRAME: 0082

ATTACHMENT 1

4LineWatch

Mark:

Registration No.: 5,148,397

Registration Date: February 28, 2017

Int. Cl.: 9 Trademark

Principal Register Country: **United States**

4LineWatch

Mark:

Registration No.: TMA1,002,850 Registration Date: August 15, 2018

Int. Cl.: 9 Trademark

Country: Canada

\$LineWatch

Mark:

Registration No.: 1808956

Registration Date: March 2, 2017

Int. Cl.: 9 Trademark

Country: Australia

4LineWatch

Mark:

Registration No.: 016024283 Registration Date: March 7, 2017

Int. Cl.: 9 Trademark

Country: Europe

FM-644J/C/AU/EP TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 12/22/2023 REEL: 008298 FRAME: 0083